®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2020
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our web site for latest information.
SMT 4.5 ST448RFT
EMI  FILTER
Document ST1495-1 Revised 10/07/19
■ Current-compensated ring core double choke
■ Miniature footprint; less than 5 mm tall
■ Exceptional common mode noise attenuation
■ 250 Vrms, one minute isolation (hipot) between windings
  Common mode Cutoff Inductance Test  DCR Leakage
  impedance  frequency2
 (mH)3 frequency  Irms4
 (Ohms)5 inductance Value
  Part number1 max (kOhms) (MHz) nom  min (kHz) (mA) nom  max max (µH) Marking
ST448RFT513BLZ 2.01 @ 61 MHz 670 0.051 0.0357 100 370 0.250  0.320 0.100 5
ST448RFT513SLZ 1.92 @ 99 MHz 28 0.051 0.0357 100 370 0.250  0.320 1.600 6
ST448RFT104BLZ 0.64 @ 9.7 MHz 900 0.100 0.070 100 500 0.150  0.200 0.070 1
ST448RFT224BLZ 1.40 @ 13 MHz 650 0.220 0.154 100 400 0.200  0.270 0.080 2
ST448RFT334BLZ 1.96 @ 9.6 MHz 520 0.330 0.231 100 370 0.250  0.320 0.100 3
ST448RFT474BLZ 3.04 @ 9.6 MHz 490 0.470 0.329 100 350 0.320  0.380 0.130 4
1. When ordering, please specify testing code:
ST448RFT474BLZ
Termination: L = RoHS compliant matte tin over nickel over phos-bronze.
Testing: Z = Unscreened